VA Series Valves
Installation & Maintenance
Guidelines for Use
Thanks to a special design, a VA valve can be used in any
mounting position, horizontal, vertical, or inclined. Even though
the fluid can flow in both directions, the best possible direction
will be indicated by the arrow “Flow” as shown in the
Functional Diagrams.

Part Description Materials Double Spring
Acting Return
1 Body Brass (Nickel Plated) 1 1
2 Piston Brass (Nickel Plated) 1 1
3* Lip Seals NBR / Viton / EPDM 2 2
4* Stem O-ring NBR / Viton 2 2
5 Spring (N.O. / N.C.) Steel - 1
6* Seat Seal NBR / Viton / EPDM 1 1
7 Sleeve Brass (Nickel Plated) 1 1
8 Seat Brass (Nickel Plated) 1 1
9* Sleeve O-ring NBR / Viton 1 1
10 Seat Nut Brass (Nickel Plated) 1 1
11* Piston O-ring NBR / Viton 1 1
Size Seal Kit Part Numbers
NBR (Buna) Viton® EPDM
037 RKVA037BB RKVA037VV RKVA037EE
050 RKVA050BB RKVA050VV RKVA050EE
075 RKVA075BB RKVA075VV RKVA075EE
100 RKVA100BB RKVA100VV RKVA100EE
125 RKVA125BB RKVA125VV RKVA125EE
150 RKVA150BB RKVA150VV RKVA150EE
200 RKVA200BB RKVA200VV RKVA200EE
* Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are included in Seal Kits.
Maintenance:
If you use a VA valve properly, and in accordance with the
instructions listed under the Guidelines for Use section, it will